SOUTH PYMATUNING TOWNSHIP REGULAR MEETING

1.	Pledge to the Flag.							
2.	Motion to: To suspend with the reading and approve the minutes of the September 11, 2024, Regular Meeting.							
		Motion by:		Seconded by:				
	Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes	No No No				
3.	Announcements:							
	The Township has received \$1,184.30 in unclaimed property.							
4.	Public Comments on a	agenda items <u>only</u> .						
5.	Reports: Police, Fire,							
		its – Schenker, 3415 Nort 423 Ivanhoe Road – hom		oad - occupancy permit, Black, 2973 Tamarack Drive - fence				
6.	. Motion to: Pay bills –	total \$166,095.09	Payroll	– September total \$43,684.01				
		Motion by:	Seco	nded by:				
	Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes	No No No				
7.	Correspondence							
		Motion by:	Seco	nded by:				
	Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin		No No No				
8.	Old Business:							
9.	New Business:							
	A. Motion to:	Approve Trick or Treat h	nours, October	31, 2024, 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.				
		Motion by:	Seco	nded by:				
	Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes	No No No				

			December 31, 2028 per the terms and conditions named thereir					
		Motion by:			Seconded by:			
		Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes	No			
11.	Visitor Comments – General							
12. Motion to: Adjourn Meeting								
			Motion by:		Seconded by:			
		Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes	No			

B. Motion to: Ratify Road Crew Agreement from January 1, 2025 to